Pneumatic piston operated stop valve for switching of neutral
through to highly aggressive media in process engineering,
chemical industry and for plant equipment.
• Space saving wafer-type construction
• Lowest possible weight (especially in larger sizes)
• Low operation noise level
• Control of high differential pressures with small actuators
• Greatly reduced energy consumption rates due to short strokes and low

Applications limits for GS1-Valves made of stainless steel
PN 40
Ordering Number System
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
8
8
0
0
4
4
0
1
/ V B
A
M Z S
1 -  5 : Please quote all 5 sections
6 - 12: Quote only if  required
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
Stop Valve  8040/41-GS1
1. Type 2. Connection 3. Body material 4. Safety position5. Actuator 6. Special versions 7. Springs 8. Stem sealing
A GS stop valve 0 Flangeless 0 Carbon steel 0 spring closes 0 Piston M State, if  further - standard - PTFE-packing,
type 8041 design acc. 1.0570 / 50 mm sections are self adjusting
(short design) DIN 2632-2635 1.0619 1 spring opens quoted 1 one spring (standard)
(PN 10-PN 40) 1 Stainless steel 1 Piston
B GS stop valve 1.4571/ 3 double acting 80 mm 3 tw o springs 1 additional
type 8040 1.4581 bellow s 1.4571
(long design) 2 Piston
125 mm
9. Moving disc 10. Fixed plate 11. Kvs-values 12. Characteristi 13. Acces- 14. Switches etc. 15. Pilot valves 16. Special
     sories       versions
- Carbon - Stainless steel - 100 % (Stand.) - linear Z Accessories - w ithout - w ithout S Further special
material 1.4571, coated A red. to 63 % M El. Position 1 one micro sw itch versions
1 red. to 40 % 1 equal indicator 2 tw o micro 6 Pilot valve
9 STN2-disc 1 STN2-plate B red. to 25 % percentage (cable  sw itches   230 VAC
2 red. to 16 % bushing) 3 manual operation
B Carbon C red. to 10 % N El. Position 4 stroke limitation
material, 3 red. to 6,3 % indicator 8 tw o inductive 7 Pilot valve
fibre-reinforced 4 red. to 2,5 % (plug sw itches 24 VDC
5 red. to 1 % connection) 10-36 VDC PNP
6 red. to 20 % X ASI-Bus P one inductive
7 red. to 12 % control head sw itch 10-36
8 red. to 2 % VDC PNP
9 red. to 0,4%
Ordering examples: 8040/080VB0000M - 1 - - - - Z - 6
GS-stop valve, long design, DN 80, PN 10/40, C-steel, spring closes, actuator 50 mm, Additional
stainless steel bellows 1.4571, sliding disc carbon material fixed disc stainless steel, Kvs-value
100 %, Flow characteristic linear, Pilot valve 230 V AC.
Type 8041 Type 8040
Dimensions and Weights
Dimensions in mm
Actuator mm D G E
50 62 1/8" 34,5
80 96 1/4" 55
125 146 1/4" 80
Stop Valve  8040/41-GS1
Stroke
DN A B C max Weight kg B C max L Weight kg
50 80 125 50 80 125 50 80 125 50 80 125 50 80 125 50 80 125
15 53 83 86 - 180 220 0 1,9 4,1 - 180 182 - 275 315 - 33 2,6 4,8 - 6
20 62 88 91 - 185 225 - 2 4,2 - 185 187 - 280 320 - 33 2,7 4,9 - 6
25 72 93 96 - 190 230 - 2,1 4,3 - 191 193 - 285 325 - 33 2,8 5 - 6
32 82 97 100 - 195 235 - 2,2 4,3 - 195 197 - 290 330 - 33 2,9 5,1 - 6
40 92 102 105 - 200 240 - 2,3 4,5 - 200 202 - 295 335 - 33 3 5,2 - 6
50 108 125 128 131 220 260 280 3,4 5,6 7 210 212 215 310 350 370 43 4,1 6,3 7,7 8
65 127 134 137 140 230 270 290 3,9 6,1 7,5 220 222 225 315 355 375 46 4,6 6,8 8,2 8